This resolution is for a three-year intergovernmental agreement with Hancock County to provide 
juvenile detention services for Hancock County minors in need of such services.   

Kane County will house Hancock County minors at its Juvenile Justice Center at a per diem of 
Two Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($225) per day, per minor.  The agreement commences upon 
date of approval and signature by Hancock County and Kane County and will continue from 
date of signing to April 1, 2029.